1.1.
E
5.
16
1.
11
/0
7.

no.: E 5.252../..
2.1.2 Model code
(also order example)
DB4E -- 01 X -- 350 F 315
Pressure relief valve
Type
01 = standard, zinc--plated
Series
(determined by manufacturer)
Setting pressure range
(see also 2.2.7.)
100 = up to 100 bar
200 = up to 200 bar
350 = up to 350 bar
630 = up to 630 bar
Type of adjustment
V = adjustable with tool (standard)
M = maximum pressure relief of the setting range,
adjustable with tool
S = scaled knob, adjustable by hand
F = fixed setting, cannot be adjusted
P = can be lead--sealed, adjustable with tool
A = hand wheel, lockable, adjustable by hand
(hand wheel with locking bolt cylinder type 2 H
simultaneous locking: lock E 10)
Cracking pressure setting
V,P = if no details are given, cracking pressure is approx. 10 bar
(spring relaxed)
F = factory set cracking pressure in bar
M = maximum adjustable cracking pressure in bar
Standard models
Stock no. (= order no.) Model code
716001 DB4E--01X--100 V
716002 DB4E--01X--200 V
716003 DB4E--01X--350 V
716004 DB4E--01X--630 V
Please quote stock number when ordering.
Delivery for non--standard models is longer and the price is higher.
3
E
5.
16
1.
11
/0
7.
03
2.2. HYDRAULIC DETAILS
2.2.1.Nominal pressure
Inlet (port 1): up to 630 bar
Outlet (port 2): up to 350 bar
2.2.2.Operating pressure ranges
... up to 100 bar
... up to 200 bar
... up to 350 bar
... up to 630 bar
for lowest setting pressures see
2.2.7. Pressure, dependent on flow rate
2.2.3.Operating fluid
Mineral oil to DIN 51524 Part 1 and 2